ANALOG
DEVICES
Complete, High Resolution
16-Bit A/D Converters
ADADC71/ADADC72
FEATURES
Complete 16-Bit Converter With Reference
and Clock

16 ESSE
Figure 14. Timing Diagram for Use with an External Clock
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Linearity Error
(Max)
Specification
Temp Range Package Option*
AD ADC71JD
AD ADC71KD
ADADC72JD
AD ADC72KD
AD ADC72AD
AD ADC72BD
±0.006% of FSR
±0.003% of FSR
±0.006% of FSR
±0.003% of FSR
±0.006% of FSR
±0.003% of FSR
Oto +70°C
Oto +70°C
Oto +70°C
Oto +70°C
- 25°C to + 85°C
— 25°C to + 85°C
Ceramic (DH-32E)
Ceramic (DH-32E)
Ceramic (DH-32E)
Ceramic (DH-32E)
Ceramic (DH-32E)
Ceramic (DH-32E)
*DH-32E - Bottom Brazed Ceramic DIP. See outline information see Package Information section.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
32-PIN HERMETIC CERAMIC (AD ADC71/AD ADC72)
1.105(28.07)
1.075 (27.31)
" M A X - M
M t l f M t r s
0 . 1 0 0 ( 2 . 5 4 ) - ! L J - t ^
0.030 (0.76) |
0.160(4.06)
0.120(3.04)
i
0.145(3.68)
0.095 (2 41)
0.890(22,61)
- 8 - REV. A